DocuSign Envelope ID: 8C155C46-7BF1-4D99-83C2-C9519CB7A374

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 1
Date 12-21-22

Contract No. CTYH-2022-029 for the following public work: La Crosse Police Department Remodel
Project between Weiser Brothers General Contractor, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated July 7, 2022,
is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:
Re-use existing door, frame & hardware instead of new $ 89931

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

DSPS required changes to wall framing, ceilings, plumbing & HVAC $ 21,333.39
Repair improperly installed existing floor expansion joints $ 4866.69
Repair existing holes in lobby walls $ 2298.61

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract

price:
Contract Price -—-- $ 1,183.925.00
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------ $ 899.31
Contract price increased by additions ---------- $ 28.498.69
Net Peduetions-or Additions (Strike out one) $  27.599.38
Revised Contract Price $ 1.211.524.38

Weiser Brothers General Contractor, Inc.
NAME OF CONTRACTOR

CASEY STADLER & Nrmscron
R BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the
foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder.
(WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-1)

DocuSigned by:

Do Deiwr

;D?,iL%“igAﬁéﬁ‘L“y?“E“ Budget Analyst
PAMJWM Hawkino

AS3F306A40954A6

Controller



		2023-01-06T11:55:25-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




